STATE OF WASHINGTON

66th Legislature - 2020 Regular Session

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

LAURIE JINKINS TINA ORWALL
Speaker o s Speaker Pro Tempore
BERNARD DEAN, Chief Clerk
COMMITTEE REPORTS FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS
Bills Reported Out of Committee
February 28, 2020 - Friday 47th Day 2020 Regular Session
Ist Supplemental
NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED
Bill No. Description Committee Rpt. Ref.
3SSB 5164 Public assist./crime victims HSEL DPA7 DNP4 w/oRec2 APP
2SSB 5236 Apprenticeships CWD DPA17 RUL
ESSB 5323 f  Plastic bags ENVI DPA11 FIN
SB 5339 Death penalty elimination PS DP7 DNP3 w/oRecl RUL
ESSB 5591 f Stolen vehicle check fee TR DP31 RUL
2E2SSB 5740 f Retirement savings program CPB DPA13 APP
SSB 5867 £ Drug offense resentencing PS DP10 DNP1 RUL
ESSB 5946 f SEPA/shelters & encampments ENVI DPA10 DNP1 RUL
SSB 6022 Fentanyl/endangerment PS DP11 RUL
ESB 6032 f Apples special license plate TR DP31 RUL
ESSB 6063 f  DOC health care admin. PS DP11 RUL
E2SSB 6087 Insulin cost-sharing HCW DPA12 DNP1 w/oRecl RUL
SSB 6088 Rx drug affordability board HCW DP9 DNP3 w/oRec2 APP
SSB 6142 £ Higher ed common application CWD DP16 DNP1 APP
E2SSB 6205 Long-term care workers LAWS DP4 DNP2 RUL
ESB 6238 Ballot statements/residency SGOV DP5 DNP4 RUL



SSB

SSB

2SSB

ESSB

SB

SB

ESSB

2SSB

SSB

ESSB

2SSB

SB

6257

6267 f

6342 f

6419

6423

6430 f

6440

6478 f

6500 f

6574 £

6591 f

6623

Underground storage tanks
Long-term services trust
Drinking water/chemicals
Habilitation center clients
Child abuse, neglect reports
Industrial waste program
Workers' comp medical exam
Economic assistance programs
Foster-family location move
GMHB & ELUHO powers, duties
Mental health directives

Host home funding

ENVI DP11

HCW DP14

ENVI DPA10 DNP1

HSEL DP13

HSEL DP13

ENVI DP11

LAWS DPAS DNP1

HSEL DPA7 DNPS5 w/oRecl

HSEL DP13

ENVI DPAII

HCW DPA14

HSEL DPA13

RUL

APP

APP

APP

RUL

APP

APP

APP

RUL

RUL

RUL

APP



