STATE OF WASHINGTON HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

66th Legislature - 2020 Regular Session

LAURIE JINKINS

Speaker



TINA ORWALL Speaker Pro Tempore

BERNARD DEAN, Chief Clerk

COMMITTEE REPORTS FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINE Bills Reported Out of Committee								
			7th Day applemental	2020 Regular Session				
NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL ADOPTED								
<u>Bill No.</u>		Description	Committee Rpt.	<u>Ref.</u>				
3SSB	5164 f	Public assist./crime victims	HSEL DPA7 DNP4 w/oRec2	APP				
2SSB	5236 f	Apprenticeships	CWD DPA17	RUL				
ESSB	5323 f	Plastic bags	ENVI DPA11	FIN				
SB	5339	Death penalty elimination	PS DP7 DNP3 w/oRec1	RUL				
ESSB	5591 f	Stolen vehicle check fee	TR DP31	RUL				
2E2SSB	5740 f	Retirement savings program	CPB DPA13	APP				
SSB	5867 f	Drug offense resentencing	PS DP10 DNP1	RUL				
ESSB	5946 f	SEPA/shelters & encampments	ENVI DPA10 DNP1	RUL				
SSB	6022 f	Fentanyl/endangerment	PS DP11	RUL				
ESB	6032 f	Apples special license plate	TR DP31	RUL				
ESSB	6063 f	DOC health care admin.	PS DP11	RUL				
E2SSB	6087 f	Insulin cost-sharing	HCW DPA12 DNP1 w/oRec1	RUL				
SSB	6088	Rx drug affordability board	HCW DP9 DNP3 w/oRec2	APP				
SSB	6142 f	Higher ed common application	CWD DP16 DNP1	APP				
E2SSB	6205	Long-term care workers	LAWS DP4 DNP2	RUL				
ESB	6238	Ballot statements/residency	SGOV DP5 DNP4	RUL				

1

SSB	6257	Underground storage tanks	ENVI DP11	RUL
SSB	6267 f	Long-term services trust	HCW DP14	APP
2SSB	6342 f	Drinking water/chemicals	ENVI DPA10 DNP1	APP
ESSB	6419	Habilitation center clients	HSEL DP13	APP
SB	6423 f	Child abuse, neglect reports	HSEL DP13	RUL
SB	6430 f	Industrial waste program	ENVI DP11	APP
ESSB	6440 f	Workers' comp medical exam	LAWS DPA5 DNP1	APP
2SSB	6478 f	Economic assistance programs	HSEL DPA7 DNP5 w/oRec1	APP
SSB	6500 f	Foster-family location move	HSEL DP13	RUL
ESSB	6574 f	GMHB & ELUHO powers, duties	ENVI DPA11	RUL
2SSB	6591 f	Mental health directives	HCW DPA14	RUL
SB	6623 f	Host home funding	HSEL DPA13	APP